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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Yearly Auctions Transmission Rights Price since 2012 (€/MWh)
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IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO ”‘ﬂ:g':}s EXPORTS TO "\I/':I':SEATS EXPORTSTO | IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO "\I/':I':SEATS EXPORTS TO
FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA | BULGARIA | o A ALBANIA  |FROM FYROM| FYROM TURKEY TURKEY
m 2012 0,49 10,12 9,52 0,01 0,95 0,61 0 0,26 0
m2013 0,38 5,72 3,33 0,02 1,54 0,05 0 0,07 0
m2014 0 0 7,11 0,04 2,21 0,07 0 0,11 0
m2014vs 2013|  -100% -100% 114% 100% 44% 40% 57%




IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Monthly Auctions Transmission rights Price* (€/MWh)
Imports to Greece
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Jan- | Feb- | Mar- | Apr- | May- | Jun- Jul- Aug- | Sep- | Oct- | Nov- | Dec-

14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
B IMPORTS FROM ITALY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,36

2IMPORTS FROM BULGARIA| 8,53 | 21,79 | 1532 | 499 | 6,79 | 8,00 | 9,93 | 11,82 | 16,66 | 18,42 | 12,87 | 14,50
= IMPORTS FROM ALBANIA 0,71 | 487 | 6,46 | 579 | 1,43 7,1 4,41 95 | 11,09 | 11,36 | 5,79 | 2,33
@ IMPORTS FROM FYROM 4,11 | 13,05 17,70 | 7,02 | 7,23 | 7,75 | 564 | 8,51 | 12,09 | 10,00 | 6,59 | 10,35
B IMPORTS FROM TURKEY 083 | 589 | 492 | 155 | 109 | 1,11 A 2,00 | 0,57 | 1,11 | 2,02 1,95 | 1,00

*In the cases of more than one products in one month, the weighted average has been calculated




IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Monthly Auctions Transmission rights Price* (€/MWh)
Exports from Greece
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Jan- Feb- Mar- Apr- May- | Jun- Jul-14 Aug- | Sep- Oct- Nov- Dec-
14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
B EXPORTS TO ITALY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,83
®EXPORTS TO BULGARIA | 0,03 0 0 0,02 0 0 0,01 0 0 0,01 0 0
EEXPORTS TO ALBANIA 0,03 0,35 0,02 0 0,03 0,02 0,04 0,02 0 0,01 0,01 0
EEXPORTS TO FYROM 0,07 0,01 0,01 0,01 0 0,01 0,02 0 0 0,01 0,03 0,01
B EXPORTS TO TURKEY 3,26 0,57 1,18 2,21 1,69 4,24 4,36 6,43 4,37 2,21 3,15 8,35

*In the cases of more than one products in one month, the weighted average has been calculated




IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Monthly Auctions Transmission Rights Price* since 2012 (€/MWh)
Yearly Average
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IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO u\g:gzﬂTs EXPORTS TO '“ﬂ:ggs EXPORTSTO | IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO '“ﬂ:ggs EXPORTS TO
FROM ITALY ITALY BULGAR|A | BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA |FROM FYROM| FYROM TURKEY TURKEY
H Average of 2012 0,26 5,39 8,45 0,00 0,80 0,12 3,37 0,04 1,57 3,74
B Average of 2013 0,10 4,09 1,70 0,36 2,98 0,05 1,07 0,09 0,13 8,35
H Average of 2014 0,36 0,07 12,47 0,01 5,90 0,04 9,17 0,02 2,00 3,50
H Variation of average 2014 vs 2013 266% -98% 634% -98% 98% 2% 760% -84% 1452% -58%
*In the cases of more than one products in one month, the weighted average has been calculated




IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Daily Auctions Transmission Rights Average Price* (€/MWh)
Imports to Greece
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Jan- | Feb- | Mar- | Apr- | May- | Jun- Jul- Aug- | Sep- | Oct- | Nov- | Dec-
14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
® IMPORTS FROM ITALY 2,08 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 | 11,28 | 13,73 | 5,09 2,90 5,45 3,81
= IMPORTS FROM BULGARIA| 0,00 0,00 | 12,70 | 6,29 | 11,77 | 10,27 | 0,00 0,00 | 13,51 | 0,42 0,00 0,00
B IMPORTS FROM ALBANIA 6,26 0,58 4,72 0,16 1,28 8,04 1,83 0,00 7,98 0,88 3,07 | 16,50
O IMPORTS FROM FYROM 8,12 | 23,18 | 11,81 | 8,13 9,42 578 | 13,02 | 16,92 | 11,59 | 2,18 | 11,19 | 17,98
B |[MPORTS FROM TURKEY 6,87 7,83 3,63 0,96 0,81 1,67 2,59 0,60 0,88 2,89 0,97 1,44
*It is defined as the ratio of revenues over the sum of energy corresponding to the daily auctions capacity rights




IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Daily Auctions Transmission Rights Average Price* (€/MWh)
Exports from Greece
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Jan- Feb- Mar- Apr- May- | Jun- Jul-14 Aug- | Sep- Oct- Nov- Dec-

14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
BEXPORTS TO ITALY 2,32 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,01 0,05 0,20 0,82 0,50 0,59
EEXPORTS TO BULGARIA | 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
EEXPORTS TO ALBANIA 0,09 0,03 0,02 0,03 0,00 0,00 0,01 0,01 0,00 0,09 0,05 0,00
EEXPORTS TO FYROM 0,04 0,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,12 0,01 0,00
mEXPORTS TO TURKEY 0,31 0,40 0,84 1,73 3,65 2,09 3,25 4,15 2,97 1,62 3,68 1,55
*It is defined as the ratio of revenues over the sum of energy corresponding to the daily auctions capacity rights




IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Yearly Average

Daily Auctions Transmission Rights Average Price* since 2012 (€/MWh)
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IMPORTS [EXPORTS TO EROM EXPORTS TO EROM EXPORTS TO FROM EXPORTS TO FROM EXPORTS TO
FROM ITALY| ITALY BULGARIA BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA FYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY
M Average of 2012 0,40 4,58 1,57 0,00 0,11 0,07 0,55 0,10 0,03 1,01
M Average of 2013 0,54 7,61 1,82 0,00 0,60 0,09 0,40 0,06 0,42 1,35
i Average of 2014 3,69 0,37 4,57 0,00 4,27 0,03 11,61 0,02 2,60 2,19
M Variation of average 2014 vs 2013 586% -95% 151% -100% 616% -69% 2819% -75% 518% 62%

*It is defined as the ratio of revenues over the sum of energy corresponding to the daily auctions capacity rights




IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos
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Transmission Rights Price (€/MWh)
Imports from Bulgaria
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Transmission Rights Price (€/MWh)
Imports from Albania
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Transmission Rights Price (€/MWh) Transmission Rights Price (€/MWh)
Imports from Fyrom Exports to Fyrom
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Transmission Rights Price (€/MWh)
Imports from Turkey
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PART B’

ALLOCATED CAPACITY
FROM
TRANSMISSION RIGHTS
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Allocated Capacity* from Transmission Rights (MW)
Imports to Greece
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*In the case of daily auctions, capacity is defined as the ratio of the sum of each hour capacity over the number of hours of the month
In the cases of more than one products in one month, the weighted average has been calculated
Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14
MTURKEY_D 40 41 36 67 61 66 54 64 62 55 56 59
BETURKEY_M 67 67 67 87 67 67 67 67 80 67 67 67
BTURKEY_Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OFYROM_D 5 36 78 23 28 46 30 25 32 70 53 44
HFYROM_M 85 20 125 81 150 118 129 67 75 111 150 150
OFYROM_Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DALBANIA_D 32 75 24 49 12 18 4 0 14 42 28 15
HALBANIA_M 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
BALBANIA_Y 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
OBULGARIA_D 0 0 1 20 10 13 0 0 31 0 0 0
BULGARIA_M 50 25 150 271 300 300 400 400 247 316 400 400
EBULGARIA_Y 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
mITALY_D 6 0 0 0 0 0 228 499 467 416 492 463
EITALY_M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
BITALY_Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Allocated Capacity* from Transmission rights (MW)
Exports from Greece
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*In the case of daily auctions, capacity is defined as the ratio of the sum of each hour capacity over the number of hours of the month

In the cases of more than one products in one month, the weighted average has been calculated

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14

ODTURKEY_D 71 87 73 71 74 58 68 66 72 83 83 77
=ETURKEY_M 92 92 92 120 92 91 92 92 110 92 92 92
BTURKEY_Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFYROM_D 125 175 159 159 139 138 154 160 115 113 142 160
BFYROM_M 115 115 115 115 75 115 115 115 115 115 115 115
BFYROM_Y 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
OALBANIA_D 116 124 121 118 125 123 125 125 115 83 100 120
BHALBANIA_M 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
BALBANIA_Y 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
OBULGARIA_D 321 337 289 318 128 216 241 283 242 288 237 223
BULGARIA_M 50 55 165 22 75 115 222 55 55 222 115 90
BBULGARIA_Y 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
mITALY_D 6 0 0 0 0 0 96 201 464 415 482 537
EITALY_M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
BITALY_Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Allocated Capacity* from Transmission Rights (MW)

Yearly Average

600
500
400
300
200
100
0 IMPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS
IMPORTS |EXPORTSTO FROM EXPORTS TO FROM EXPORTSTO FROM EXPORTS TO FROM EXPORTS TO
FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA EYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY
m DAILY_2014 214 191 6 260 26 116 39 145 55 74
B MONTHLY_2014 17 17 272 103 50 50 105 112 70 96
B YEARLY_2014 0 0 200 200 75 75 0 60 0 0
DAILY_2014_VS_2013 -21% 76% -94% -16% -27% 0% -40% 0% 45% 1401%
MONTHLY_2014_VS_2013 -91% -90% 26% 62% 0% 0% -1% 30% 15% 16%
YEARLY_2014_VS_2013 -100% -100% -20% -20% 0% 0% -20%

*In the case of daily auctions, capacity is defined as the ratio of the sum of each hour capacity over the number of hours of the month
In the cases of more than one products in one month, the weighted average has been calculated
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Total (yearly, monthly, daily) allocated Capacity* from Transmission Rights since 2012 (MW)
Yearly Average
1600 L
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0 IMPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS
IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO FROM EXPORTS TO FROM EXPORTSTO | IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO FROM EXPORTS TO
FROM ITALY ITALY BuLGARIA | BY LGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA |FROM FYROM| FYROM TURKEY TURKEY
2012 980 678 400 456 170 219 164 297 77 85
m 2013 647 483 578 623 161 241 171 306 99 88
m 2014 231 208 478 564 151 241 144 317 125 169
W 2014 vs 2013 -64% -57% -17% -10% -6% 0% -16% 4% 26% 93%
*In the case of daily auctions, capacity is defined as the ratio of the sum of each hour capacity over the number of hours of the month
In the cases of more than one products in one month, the weighted average has been calculated
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos
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Auctions Transmission Rights Energy* share (GWh)
Yearly Sum per interconnection

IMPORTS

IMPORTS

IMPORTS

IMPORTS

IMPORTS |[EXPORTS TO EXPORTS TO EXPORTS TO EXPORTSTO EXPORTS TO
FROM ITALY ITALY BLIJ:LRGOAI\F/I{IA BULGARIA Atggll\\l/llA ALBANIA FFYRR%I\:/I FYROM leliol('\ng TURKEY
m DAILY_2014 1.769,14 1.534,64 21,60 263,79 9,89 10,71 232,65 2,75 - 0,23
B MONTHLY_2014 148,80 148,80 2.246,65 696,03 427,20 427,20 906,03 972,12 678,46 808,39
B YEARLY_2014 - - 1.684,80 1.684,80 640,80 640,80 - 522,72 - -
DAILY_2014_VS_2013 113,59% 5619,86% -76,49% -35,10% -16,45%
MONTHLY_2014_VS_2013 -85% -86% 27% 91% -2% -2% 0% 1% 14% 113%
YEARLY_2014_VS_2013 -100% -100% -20% -20% -2% -2% -20%

*Curtailments and Resales Energy have been subtracted
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Total (yearly, monthly, daily) Auctions Transmission Rights Energy* since 2012 (GWh)
Yearly Sum per Interconnection
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
2012 5.515,67 4.144,47 3.132,63 2.435,37 1.038,65 1.066,30 1.099,73 1.596,48 506,25 325,79
m 2013 3.047,44 2.447,35 3.971,86 2.884,12 1.086,00 1.086,00 1.188,30 1.617,24 597,32 379,47
m 2014 1.917,94 1.683,44 3.953,05 2.644,62 1.077,89 1.078,71 1.138,67 1.497,59 678,46 808,63
W 2014 vs 2013 -37% -31% 0% -8% -1% -1% -4% 7% 14% 113%
*Curtailments and Resales Energy have been subtracted
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

TRANSMISSION RIGHTS AUTORESALES EXPENSES

IMPORTS [EXPORTS TO| IMPORTS FROM EXPORTS TO [IMPORTS FROM |EXPORTS TO [IMPORTS FROM [EXPORTS TO | IMPORTS FROM |EXPORTS TO
2/3 ASREIACE 17 DALY AVSIONS RS FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA FYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY
Jan-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Feb-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0% 5,6% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Mar-14 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0% 35,7% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Apr-14 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0% 76,1% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
May-14 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0% 6,9% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Jun-14 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0% 75,3% 0,0% 100,0% 98,4%
Jul-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0% 14,0% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Aug-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 0,8% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Sep-14 0,0% 0,0% 1,4% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0% 11,7% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Oct-14 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 0,0% 99,6% 93,6% 40,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Nov-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0% 2,5% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Dec-14 32,4% 38,2% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 100,0% 42,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Transmission Rights Resales Expenses as percentage of Daily Auction Rights Revenues (%) for Imports to Greece
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

ZZAP'\IIESRBQSSEF?A’:;EISELSOE\I);iT\? gfgﬁgk@i@ﬁﬁ'f‘és IMPORTS EXPORTS TO [ IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTSTO | IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO IMPORTS EXPORTS TO |IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO
%) FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA | FROM FYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY
Jan-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Feb-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Mar-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Apr-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
May-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Jun-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Jul-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 9,9% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Aug-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Sep-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Oct-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 9,9% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Nov-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Dec-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Transmission Rights Resales Expenses as percentage of Monthly Auction Rights Revenues (%) for Imports to Greece
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

TRANSMISSION RIGHTS CURTAILMENTS EXPENSES IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO | IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO | IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO |IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO | IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO
AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL AUCTIONS REVENUES (%) | FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA FYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY
Jan-14 0,0% 0,0% 6,7% 6,7% 3,3% 2,5% 5,7% 4,8% 1,1% 6,0%
Feb-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Mar-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Apr-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
May-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Jun-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Jul-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Aug-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Sep-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Oct-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Nov-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Dec-14 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Transmission Rights Curtailments Expenses as percentage of total Auctions Revenues (%) Imports to Greece
8%
% —
6% — —
5% —
BITALY
4% — |
@OBULGARIA
3% — BALBANIA
2% — OFYROM
1% @TURKEY
0% l ‘
Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14
Transmission Rights Curtailments Expenses as percentage of total Auctions Revenues (%) Exports from Greece
8%
7% —
6% —
5% —
BITALY
4% —
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3% — DOALBANIA
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0% ‘
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

AuctionsTransmission Rights Revenues and Expenses (€)

Imports from ltaly

-500.000 0 500.000 1.000.000 1.500.000 2.000.000 2.500.000 3.000.000

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14
m Yearly Auctions Revenues - - - - - - - - - - R R

= Monthly Auctions Revenues - - - - - - - - - - - 324.384
@ Daily Auctions Revenues 4,991 - - - - - 955.593 | 2.546.618 | 854.509 448.951 965.896 655.088
u Resales Expenses - - - - - - - - - - - -212.080

® Curtailments Expenses - - - - - - - - - - - -
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

AuctionsTransmission Rights Revenues and Expenses ( €)

Exports to Italy

-100.000 -50.000 0 50.000 100.000 150.000 200.000

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14
m Yearly Auctions Revenues - - - - - - - - - R - -

® Monthly Auctions Revenues - - - - - - - - - - - 61.752
= Daily Auctions Revenues 5.575 - - - - - 380 5.874 33.628 126.389 86.188 117.575
= Resales Expenses - - - - - - - - - - - -44.878

m Curtailments Expenses - - - - - - - - - R - R
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

AuctionsTransmission Rights Revenues and Expenses (€)

Imports from Bulgaria

-500.000

500.000

1.000.000

1.500.000

2.000.000

2.500.000

3.000.000

Jan-14

Feb-14

Mar-14

Apr-14

May-14

Jun-14

Jul-14

Aug-14

Sep-14

Oct-14

Nov-14

Dec-14

m Yearly Auctions Revenues

501.966

501.966

501.966

501.966

501.966

501.966

501.966

501.966

501.966

501.966

501.966

501.966

m Monthly Auctions Revenues

158.658

183.036

853.707

341.280

464.436

863.460

1.477.584

1.758.816

1.199.832

1.660.412

1.853.280

2.157.600

Daily Auctions Revenues

3.683

44.886

43.802

48.635

148.723

5

Resales Expenses

-3.683

-44.886

-43.802

-48.635

-2.008

-5

H Curtailments Expenses

-44.364
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

AuctionsTransmission Rights Revenues and Expenses (€)
Exports to Bulgaria

-500 0 500 1.000 1.500 2.000 2.500 3.000 3.500 4.000

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14

m Yearly Auctions Revenues 2.824 2.824 2.824 2.824 2.824 2.824 2.824 2.824 2.824 2.824 2.824 2.824

® Monthly Auctions Revenues 558 - - 158 - - 826 - - 827 - -
Daily Auctions Revenues - - - - - - - - - - - -

= Resales Expenses - - - -158 - - -82 - - -82 - -

m Curtailments Expenses -228 - - - - - - - - - - -
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

AuctionsTransmission Rights Revenues and Expenses (€)
Imports from Albania

| & |
-300.000 -200.000 -100.000 0 100.000 200.000 300.000 400.000 500.000 600.000 700.000
Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14
m Yearly Auctions Revenues 118.677 | 118.677 | 118.677 118.677 | 118.677 118.677 | 118.677 | 118.677 118.677 | 118.677 118.677 | 118.677
= Monthly Auctions Revenues| 26.412 163.632 | 239.989 | 208.440 53.196 255.600 | 164.052 | 353.400 | 399.240 | 327.736 | 208.440 86.676

Daily Auctions Revenues 147.751 29.183 85.321 5.616 11.116 103.820 5.371 - 78.359 27.801 61.380 184.120

Resales Expenses -147.751 -29.183 -85.321 -5.616 -11.116 -103.820 -5.371 - -78.359 -27.696 -61.380 -184.120
m Curtailments Expenses -9.660 - - - - - - - -
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

AuctionsTransmission Rights Revenues and Expenses (€)

Exports to Albania

-10.000 -5.000 > 0 5.000 10.000 15.000 20.000
Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14
m Yearly Auctions Revenues 3.759 3.759 3.759 3.759 3.759 3.759 3.759 3.759 3.759 3.759 3.759 3.759
® Monthly Auctions Revenues 1.116 11.760 743 - 1.116 720 1.488 744 - 289 360 -
= Daily Auctions Revenues 7.904 2.264 1.456 2.584 450 385 630 600 265 5.398 3.934 403
" Resales Expenses -7.904 -2.264 -1.456 -2.584 -450 -385 -630 -600 -265 -5.054 -3.934 -403
m Curtailments Expenses -324 - - - - - - - - - - -
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

AuctionsTransmission Rights Revenues and Expenses (€)
Imports from FYROM

-500.000 0 500.000 1.000.000 1.500.000 2.000.000 2.500.000

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14

m Yearly Auctions Revenues - - - - - - - - - - - -

= Monthly Auctions Revenues| 259.916 175.392 | 1.643.888 | 408.582 806.868 655.506 541.704 423.576 457.002 829.728 711.720 | 1.155.060
Daily Auctions Revenues 32.266 554.124 683.597 136.269 193.846 190.006 287.656 319.255 264.871 112.991 425.900 586.526
Resales Expenses -32.266 -31.158 -244.309 | -103.660 -13.341 -143.045 -40.309 -2.707 -30.921 -45.231 -10.505 -246.353

m Curtailments Expenses -16.769 - - - - - - - - - - -
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

AuctionsTransmission Rights Revenues and Expenses (€)

Exports to FYROM

-15.000 -10.000 -5.000 > 0 5.000 10.000 15.000 20.000
Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14
m Yearly Auctions Revenues 4.818 4.818 4.818 4.818 4.818 4.818 4.818 4.818 4.818 4.818 4.818 4.818
m Monthly Auctions Revenues 5.989 773 854 828 - 828 1.711 - - 857 2.484 856
Daily Auctions Revenues 3.781 840 143 150 - - - - 34 10.097 1.266 35
= Resales Expenses -3.781 -840 -143 -150 - - - - -34 -10.097 -1.266 -35
m Curtailments Expenses -703 - - - - - - - - - - -
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

AuctionsTransmission Rights Revenues and Expenses (€)

Imports from Turkey

-300.000 -200.000 -100.000 0 100.000 200.000 300.000 400.000 500.000 600.000

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14
m Yearly Auctions Revenues - - -

m Monthly Auctions Revenues| 41.374 265.191 244.923 80.558 54.334 53.546 99.696 28.413 55.136 100.828

94.068 49.848

= Daily Auctions Revenues 206.911 216.830 97.631 45.846 37.002 79.622 104.274 28.812 39.159 119.393 38.909 63.710
1 Resales Expenses -206.911 | -216.830 -97.631 -45.846 -37.002 -79.622 -104.274 -28.812 -39.159 -119.393 -38.909 -63.710

m Curtailments Expenses -2.669 - -
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

AuctionsTransmission Rights Revenues and Expenses (€)
Exports to Turkey

-300.000  -200.000  -100.000 0 100.000 200.000 300.000 400.000 500.000 600.000 700.000 800.000

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14

m Yearly Auctions Revenues - - - - - - - - - - - -

®m Monthly Auctions Revenues| 223.140 35.240 80.660 122.102 115.677 | 277.805 | 298.433 | 440.121 274.706 151.473 | 208.656 571.541
Daily Auctions Revenues 16.206 23.553 45.274 88.922 201.237 87.937 164.885 203.240 153.640 99.644 219.418 88.652

Resales Expenses -16.206 -23.553 -45.274 -88.933 | -201.202 | -86.543 | -164.885 | -203.240 | -153.640 | -99.644 | -219.746 | -88.652
m Curtailments Expenses -14.396 - - - - - - - - -
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Auctions Transmission Rights Revenues and Expenses (million €)

Yearly Sum per interconnection

20
15
10
5
0 I .
> IMPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS
IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO FROM EXPORTS TO FROM EXPORTS TO IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO FROM EXPORTS TO
FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA |FROM FYROM| FYROM TURKEY TURKEY
M Yearly_auctions_Revenues_2014 - - 6,024 0,034 1,424 0,045 - 0,058 - -
H Monthly_auctions_Revenues_2014 0,324 0,062 12,972 0,002 2,487 0,018 8,069 0,015 1,168 2,800
M Daily_auctions_Revenues_2014 6,432 0,376 0,290 - 0,740 0,026 3,787 0,016 1,078 1,393
M Resales_Expenses_2014 -0,212 -0,045 -0,143 -0,000 -0,740 -0,026 -0,944 -0,016 -1,078 -1,392
B Curtailments_Expenses_2014 - - -0,044 -0,000 -0,010 -0,000 -0,017 -0,001 -0,003 -0,014
Yearly_auctions_Revenues_2014_VS_2013 -100% -100% 70% 60% 42% 38% 26%
Monthly_auctions_Revenues_2014_VS_2013 174% -99% 1211% -97% 90% -4% 785% -80% 1581% -51%
Daily_auctions_Revenues_2014_VS_2013 1173% -89% -35% -100% 900% -69% 2787% -78% 487% 1555%
Resales_Expenses_2014_VS_2013 -49% -99% -54% -96% 900% -70% 2150% -78% 487% 1554%
Curtailments_Expenses_2014_VS_2013 -100% -100% 84% 98% 4184% 848%

Note: In the case of expenses variations, positive value means increase in expenses
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

* IMPORTS EXPORTS TO IMPORTS FROM EXPORTS TO | IMPORTS FROM EXPORTS TO IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO [IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO
AL AU TR B S RIS WA AV () FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA FYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY WAL
Jan-14 - - 467.838 2.632 110.721 3.507 - 4.501 - - 589.199
Feb-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
Mar-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
Apr-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
May-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
Jun-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
Jul-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
Aug-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
Sep-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
Oct-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
Nov-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
Dec-14 - - 501.966 2.824 118.677 3.759 - 4.818 - - 632.044
TOTAL - - 5.989.464,00 33.696,00 1.416.168,00 44.856,00 - 57.499,20 - = 7.541.683,20
PERCENTAGE PER INTERCONNECTION AND DIRECTION 0,0% 0,0% 79,4% 0,4% 18,8% 0,6% 0,0% 0,8% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
TOTAL - 6.023.160,00 1.461.024,00 57.499,20 - 7.541.683,20
PERCENTAGE PER INTERCONNECTION 0,0% 79,9% 19,4% 0,8% 0,0% 100,0%
*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
" IMPORTS EXPORTS TO IMPORTS FROM EXPORTS TO | IMPORTS FROM EXPORTS TO IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO [IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO
WLRIDT XA EENES U W R (IS W ST () FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA FYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY WAL
Jan-14 - - 148.422 522 24.708 1.044 243.148 5.603 38.705 208.744 670.895
Feb-14 - - 183.036 - 163.632 11.760 175.392 773 265.191 35.240 835.024
Mar-14 - - 853.707 - 239.989 743 1.643.888 854 244.923 80.660 3.064.764
Apr-14 - - 341.280 - 208.440 - 408.582 828 80.558 122.102 1.161.791
May-14 - - 464.436 - 53.196 1.116 806.868 - 54.334 115.677 1.495.627
Jun-14 - - 863.460 - 255.600 720 655.506 828 53.546 277.805 2.107.465
Jul-14 - - 1.477.584 744 164.052 1.488 541.704 1.711 99.696 298.433 2.585.412
Aug-14 - - 1.758.816 - 353.400 744 423.576 - 28.413 440.121 3.005.070
Sep-14 - - 1.199.832 - 399.240 - 457.002 - 55.136 274.706 2.385.916
Oct-14 - - 1.660.412 745 327.736 289 829.728 857 100.828 151.473 3.072.067
Nov-14 - - 1.853.280 - 208.440 360 711.720 2.484 94.068 208.656 3.079.008
Dec-14 324.384 61.752 2.157.600 - 86.676 - 1.155.060 856 49.848 571.541 4.407.716
TOTAL| 324.384,00 61.752,00 12.961.865,00 2.011,00 2.485.109,00 18.263,50 8.052.172,60 14.793,60 1.165.246,90 2.785.158,68 27.870.756,28
PERCENTAGE PER INTERCONNECTION AND DIRECTION 1,2% 0,2% 46,5% 0,0% 8,9% 0,1% 28,9% 0,1% 4,2% 10,0% 100,0%
TOTAL 386.136,00 12.963.876,00 2.503.372,50 8.066.966,20 3.950.405,58 27.870.756,28
PERCENTAGE PER INTERCONNECTION 1,4% 46,5% 9,0% 28,9% 14,2% 100,0%
*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
" IMPORTS EXPORTS TO IMPORTS FROM EXPORTS TO | IMPORTS FROM EXPORTS TO IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO [IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO
e R S R S E TR EVENUE SR () FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA FYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY AL
Jan-14 4.991 5.575 - - - 0 0 |- 0 - - 0 10.566
Feb-14 - - - - - - 522.966 - - 0 - 522.965
Mar-14 - - 0 - 0 - 0 439.288 - - - 439.288
Apr-14 - - - - - 0 - 32.609 - - - 11 32.598
May-14 - - 0 - - - 180.505 - - 0 35 180.539
Jun-14 - - 0 - - - 0 46.961 - - 0 1.394 48.355
Jul-14 955.593 380 - - - - 247.347 - 0 - 0 1.203.320
Aug-14 2.546.618 5.874 - - - - 316.548 - - 0 - 2.869.039
Sep-14 854.509 33.628 146.716 - 0 - 233.951 0 |- 0 - 1.268.804
Oct-14 448.951 126.389 - - 105 344 67.760 - - 0 643.549
Nov-14 965.896 86.188 - - 0 - 0 415.395 |- 0 - - 327 1.467.152
Dec-14 443.008 72.697 - - - - 340.173 - 0 - 0 855.878
TOTAL] 6.219.566,72 330.730,95 146.715,50 - 105,00 343,74 2.843.501,10 - 0,00 |- 0,04 1.090,36 9.542.053,33
PERCENTAGE PER INTERCONNECTION AND DIRECTION 65,2% 3,5% 1,5% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 29,8% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 100,0%
TOTAL 6.550.297,67 146.715,50 448,74 2.843.501,10 1.090,32 9.542.053,33
PERCENTAGE PER INTERCONNECTION 68,6% 1,5% 0,0% 29,8% 0,0% 100,0%

*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Dec-14

Nov-14

Oct-14

Sep-14

Aug-14

Jul-14

Jun-14

May-14

Apr-14

Mar-14

Feb-14

Transmission Rights Net Revenues* (million €)

Imports to Greece
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*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted

mITALY_Y
BITALY M
mITALY_D
BBULGARIA_Y
BULGARIA_M
DmBULGARIA D
BALBANIA_Y
DALBANIA_M
mALBANIA_D
BFYROM_Y
FYROM_M
ODFYROM_D
mTURKEY_Y
BTURKEY_M
mTURKEY_D

39



IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Dec-14

Nov-14

Oct-14

Sep-14

Aug-14

Jul-14

Jun-14

May-14

Apr-14

Mar-14

Feb-14

Jan-14

Transmission Rights Net Revenues * (million €)
Exports from Greece

04 0,5 0,6 0,7 0,8

*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Auctions Transmission Rights Net Revenues* (million €)
Yearly Sum per interconnection
20
18
16
14
12
10 I
o _
6 _
4 .
) .
0 — N _
IMPORTS |EXPORTS TO ”\2:’{8':;5 EXPORTS TO u\ﬁggrgs EXPORTS TO ”\ﬁggﬁﬂm EXPORTS TO "\ﬂ:ggs EXPORTS TO
FROM ITALY |  ITALY BULGARIA | BULGARIA | o iia | ALBANIA EYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY
m DAILY_2014 6,220 0,331 0,147 - 0,000 0,000 2,844 -0,000 -0,000 0,001
B MONTHLY_2014 0,324 0,062 12,962 0,002 2,485 0,018 8,052 0,015 1,165 2,785
M YEARLY_2014 - - 5,989 0,034 1,416 0,045 - 0,057 - -
DAILY_2014_VS_2013 6658% 858% -6% -100% 3086%
MONTHLY_2014_VS_2013|  266% -98% 1234% -97% 90% 5% 783% -80% 1578% -52%
YEARLY_2014_VS_2013 -100% -100% 71% 60% 41% 38% 25%
*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

S T IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO |IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO | IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO |IMPORTS FROM |EXPORTS TO | IMPORTS FROM | EXPORTS TO TOTAL
NET REVENUES" (€) FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA FYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY

Jan-14 4.991 5575 616.260 3.154 135.429 4551 243.148 10.104 38.705 208.744 1.270.661

Feb-14 . . 685.002 2.824 282.309 15519 698.358 5.501 265.191 35.240 1.990.033

Mar-14 - - 1.355.673 2.824 358.666 4502 2.083.176 5672 244.923 80.660 4.136.096

Apr-14 . . 843.246 2.824 327.117 3.759 441.191 5.646 80.558 122,092 1.826.433

May-14 - - 966.402 2.824 171.873 4875 987.373 4818 54.334 115.712 2.308.211

Jun-14 . . 1.365.426 2.824 374.277 4.479 702.467 5.646 53.546 279.199 2.787.864

Jul-14 955.593 380 1.979.550 3.568 282.729 5.247 789.051 6.529 99.696 298.433 4.420.777

Aug-14] 2546618 5.874 2.260.782 2.824 472.077 4503 740.124 4818 28.413 440.121 6.506.153

Sep-14 854.509 33.628 1.848.514 2.824 517.917 3.759 690.953 4818 55.136 274.706 4.286.763

Oct-14 448.951 126.389 2.162.378 3.569 446,518 4391 897.488 5.675 100.828 151.473 4.347.661

Nov-14 965.896 86.188 2.355.246 2.824 327.117 4119 1.127.115 7.302 94.068 208.329 5.178.204

Dec-14 767.392 134.449 2.659.566 2.824 205.353 3.759 1.495.233 5.674 49.848 571.541 5.895.638

TOTAL|  6.543.951 392.483 19.098.045 35.707 3.901.382 63.463 10.895.674 72.293 1.165.247 2.786.249 44.954.493

PERCENTAGE PER
INTERCONNECTION AND 14,6% 0,9% 42,5% 0,1% 8,7% 0,1% 24,2% 0,2% 2,6% 6,2% 100,0%
DIRECTION
TOTAL 6.936.433,67 19.133.751,50 3.964.845,24 10.967.966,50 3.951.495,90 44.954.492,81
PERCENTAGE PER . R . . R )

INTERCONNECTION 15:4% 42,6% 8,8% 24,4% 8,8% 100,0%

TSt Semester 2014 Z.991 5575 5.832.009 T7.074 T649.671 37.685 5155711 37477 737.258 841.646 14.319.297

2nd Semester 2014]  6.538.960 386.908 13.266.036 18.433 2.251.711 25.778 5739.963 34.816 427.989 1.044.603 30.635.196

*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Dec-14

Nov-14

Oct-14

Sep-14

Aug-14

Jul-14

Transmission Rights Net Revenues* per month and interconnection (million €)

Jun-14

May-14

Apr-14

Mar-14

Feb-14

Jan-14

0,0

1,0

2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0

BITALY_IMPORTS
BITALY_EXPORTS

OBULGARIA_IMPORTS B ALBANIA_IMPORTS OFYROM_IMPORTS B TURKEY_IMPORTS
BBULGARIA_EXPORTS BALBANIA_EXPORTS BFYROM_EXPORTS BTURKEY_EXPORTS

*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Dec-14

Nov-14

Oct-14

Sep-14

Aug-14

Jul-14

Jun-14

May-14

Apr-14

Mar-14

Feb-14

Jan-14

Transmission Rights Net Revenues* share per month and interconnection (%)
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OFYROM_IMPORTS B TURKEY_IMPORTS

BFYROM_EXPORTS BTURKEY_EXPORTS

*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Greek Interconnections Transmission Rights Net Revenues* since 2012 (million €)
Yearly Sum per interconnection
20
18 I
16 i
14
12 -
10 i
. i
6 -
4 -
) i
0 - m B _
IMPORTS | EXPORTS TO "\2::8':;5 EXPORTS TO "\I/':ESEATS EXPORTS TO "\g:gRMTS EXPORTS TO ||\2§8|:/|Ts EXPORTS TO

FROM ITALY ITALY BULGARIA | BULGARIA | oA ALBANIA EYROM FYROM TURKEY TURKEY

W 2012 0,873 14,275 12,486 0,011 0,936 0,346 2,944 0,182 0,766 2,327

2013 0,415 7,547 4,640 0,098 2,312 0,052 1,001 0,119 0,069 5,756

m 2014 6,544 0,392 19,098 0,036 3,901 0,063 10,896 0,072 1,165 2,786

2014vs2013| 1478% -95% 312% -64% 69% 23% 988% -39% 1578% -52%
*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch Info: E. Koutsoula, |. Kanavos

Greek Interconnections Transmission Rights Net Revenues*
2014 average share per interconnection (%)

IMPORTS FROM TURKEY

EXPORTS TO FYROM
0,2%

EXPORTS TO ITALY
0,9%

EXPORTS TO ALBANIA
0,1%

EXPORTS TO BULGARIA
0,1%

*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
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IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Greek Interconnections Transmission Rights Net Revenues* since 2012 (€)
Semester Sum per interconnection

35.000.000
30.000.000
25.000.000
20.000.000
15.000.000
10.000.000
5.000.000
) 1st Semester 2nd Semester 1st Semester 2nd Semester 1st Semester 2nd Semester
2012 2012 2013 2013 2014 2014
TOTAL 16.629.171 18.516.166 11.828.387 10.181.887 14.319.297 30.635.196
= EXPORTS TO TURKEY 516.803 1.810.206 2.458.315 3.298.088 841.646 1.944.603
IMPORTS FROM TURKEY 723.443 42.444 21.791 47.637 737.258 427.989
= EXPORTS TO FYROM 106.984 74.598 42.253 77.214 37.477 34.816
= IMPORTS FROM FYROM 1.495.181 1.448.397 675.660 325.363 5.155.711 5.739.963
m EXPORTS TO ALBANIA 205.121 141.234 25.506 26.241 37.685 25.778
B IMPORTS FROM ALBANIA 427.738 508.512 1.187.193 1.124.325 1.649.671 2.251.711
B EXPORTS TO BULGARIA 5.027 5.566 79.060 19.382 17.274 18.433
= IMPORTS FROM BULGARIA 6.122.545 6.363.137 2.138.957 2.501.259 5.832.009 13.266.036
B EXPORTS TO ITALY 6.588.577 7.686.908 4.968.206 2.579.237 5.575 386.908
B IMPORTS FROM ITALY 437.751 435.164 231.448 183.141 4,991 6.538.960

*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
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Greek Interconnections Transmission Rights mothly Average cost for traders*
per interconnection for 2014 (€/MWh)

20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
: dilli -
o .
IMPORTS EXPORTS TO IMPORTS EXPORTS TO IMPORTS EXPORTS TO IMPORTS EXPORTS TO IMPORTS EXPORTS TO
FROM ITALY ITALY FROM BULGARIA FROM ALBANIA FROM FYROM FROM TURKEY AVERAGE
BULGARIA ALBANIA FYROM TURKEY
M Jan-14 1,040 1,161 3,703 0,015 1,595 0,054 4,110 0,084 0,830 3,260 1,489
M Feb-14 - - 4,335 0,012 3,234 0,178 19,399 0,046 5,890 0,570 2,398
® Mar-14 - - 5,366 0,011 3,948 0,050 16,053 0,044 4,920 1,180 3,906
W Apr-14 - - 3,033 0,012 3,647 0,042 6,872 0,045 1,547 1,701 1,830
m May-14 - - 3,476 0,017 1,891 0,054 7,584 0,047 1,090 1,687 2,365
M Jun-14 - - 3,823 0,014 4,173 0,050 7,505 0,045 1,110 4,256 2,602
W Jul-14 5,638 0,005 4,511 0,012 3,110 0,058 6,885 0,050 2,000 4,360 2,920
W Aug-14 6,865 0,027 5,152 0,014 5,193 0,050 10,821 0,037 0,415 6,430 3,726
m Sep-14 2,544 0,101 5,430 0,016 5,774 0,042 12,097 0,038 0,844 4,020 2,553
W Oct-14 1,449 0,409 5,739 0,012 4,830 0,047 8,055 0,044 1,471 2,210 2,351
® Nov-14 2,725 0,248 5,488 0,014 3,647 0,046 7,827 0,058 1,420 3,145 2,695
Dec-14 2,061 0,336 6,061 0,015 2,259 0,041 11,484 0,044 0,728 8,350 2,976
YEAR 2014 3,412 0,233 4,831 0,014 3,619 0,059 9,569 0,048 1,717 3,446 2,728

*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted




IPTO/Power Exchange Transactions Department/Market Management Branch

Info: E. Koutsoula, I. Kanavos

Greek Interconnections Transmission Rights semester Average cost for traders*
per interconnection since 2012 (€/MWh)

12
10
8
6
4
2
0 IMPORTS IMPORTS EXPORTS IMPORTS EXPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS
FROM ?(;PI?I'ZI_-\? FROM TO FROM TO FROM T%E?F{R(-)rill FROM TEX'?S:I-(I-:Y AVERAGE
ITALY BULGARIA | BULGARIA ALBANIA ALBANIA FYROM TURKEY
W 1st Semester 2012 0,165 3,235 4,615 0,004 0,840 0,380 3,445 0,164 3,274 1,952 1,701
B 2nd Semester 2012 0,152 3,647 3,523 0,004 0,961 0,268 2,176 0,098 0,189 6,021 1,670
W 1st Semester 2013 0,107 3,079 1,094 0,056 2,187 0,047 1,052 0,065 0,099 8,314 1,178
M 2nd Semester 2013 0,207 3,093 1,240 0,013 2,070 0,048 0,596 0,105 0,164 8,259 1,232
W 1st Semester 2014 1,040 1,161 3,913 0,013 3,093 0,071 10,052 0,052 2,528 2,103 2,474
® 2nd Semester 2014 3,418 0,230 5,387 0,014 4,135 0,047 9,173 0,045 1,106 4,761 2,866

*Resales and curtailments expenses have been subtracted
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